equivalent IFRS measures and should be used as supplementary information in conjunction
with the most directly comparable IFRS measures. Financial alternative performance measures
do not have a standardized meaning under IFRS and, therefore, may not be comparable to
similar measures presented by other companies. Where a non-financial measure is used to
calculate an operational or statistical ratio, this is also considered an alternative performance
measure. For the definitions of the financial alternative performance measures, see Definitions
and abbreviations. For reconciliations between financial alternative performance measures
and IFRS measures, see Financial alternative performance measures.

Change in presentation
As of 2024, media and data income that was previously presented as part of Other income
is presented as part of Net sales, as a result of increased media and data activities at
Ahold Delhaize. This change results in reclassifications within the income statement.
The reclassifications to Ahold Delhaize's 2023 comparative amounts for the changes
in presentation are as follows:

Consolidated income statement

€ million
 2023,

as reported
Changes in

presentation  2023, restated

Net sales 88,649 85 88,734
Cost of sales (64,880) — (64,880)
Gross profit 23,769 85 23,854

Other income 499 (85) 414
Selling expenses (17,320) — (17,320)
General and administrative expenses (4,102) — (4,102)
Operating income 2,846 — 2,846

Net sales – Information about geographical areas (Note 6)

€ million
 2023,

as reported
Changes in

presentation  2023, restated

The Netherlands (country of domicile) 18,697 3 18,699
The United States 54,536 73 54,610
Rest of world 15,416 9 15,425
Ahold Delhaize 88,649 85 88,734

Ahold Delhaize Annual Report 2024 267

3 General accounting policies continued
Net sales (Note 7)

€ million

The United States

 2023,
as reported

Changes in
presentation  2023, restated

Sales from owned stores 50,087 — 50,087
Sales to and fees from franchisees and affiliates — — —
Online sales 4,247 — 4,247
Wholesale sales 202 — 202
Other sales — 73 73
Net sales 54,536 73 54,610

€ million

Europe

 2023,
as reported

Changes in
presentation  2023, restated

Sales from owned stores 21,397 — 21,397
Sales to and fees from franchisees and affiliates 7,851 — 7,851
Online sales 4,768 (84) 4,684
Wholesale sales 97 — 97
Other sales — 96 96
Net sales 34,113 12 34,124

€ million

Ahold Delhaize

 2023,
as reported

Changes in
presentation  2023, restated

Sales from owned stores 71,485 — 71,485
Sales to and fees from franchisees and affiliates 7,851 — 7,851
Online sales 9,015 (84) 8,931
Wholesale sales 298 — 298
Other sales — 169 169
Net sales 88,649 85 88,734

Other income by nature (Note 8)

€ million
 2023,

as reported
Changes in

presentation  2023, restated

Rent income 162 — 162
Advertising income 21 (21) —
Other income 316 (64) 252
Total other income 499 (85) 414

New accounting policies effective for 2024
The following amendments and revisions to existing standards became effective for
Ahold Delhaize’s consolidated financial statements as of January 1, 2024:

ó Amendments to IAS 1, “Classifications of Liabilities as Current or Non-current”
and “Non-current Liabilities with Covenants”

ó Amendments to IFRS 16, “Lease Liability in a Sale and Leaseback”

ó Amendments to IAS 7 and IFRS 7, “Supplier Finance Arrangement”

These amendments do not have a significant impact on the Company’s consolidated
financial statements.

New accounting policies not yet effective for 2024